Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 639 of the Regular Session

1 2	State of Arkansas 91st General Assembly	As Engrossed: S3/6/17 ${f A}$ ${f Bill}$		
3			HOUSE BILL 1507	
4	1084141 50551011, 2017		110 002 2122 100,	
5	By: Representative House			
6	By: Senator Irvin			
7	·			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled			
9	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION, AMENDMENT 98,			
10	ALSO KNOWN AS THE "ARKANSAS MEDICAL MARIJUANA			
11	AMENDMENT OF 2016" REGARDING THE AUTHORITY TO COLLECT			
12	FINES FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE RULES ADOPTED BY THE			
13	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, THE MEDICAL MARIJUANA			
14	COMMISSION, AND THE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL			
15	DIVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND			
16	ADMINISTRATIO	ON; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
17				
18				
19	Subtitle			
20	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS MEDICAL MARIJUANA			
21	AMENDMENT OF 2016 REGARDING THE AUTHORITY			
22	TO COLLECT FINES FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE			
23	RULES ADOPTED.			
24				
25				
26	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
27				
28	SECTION 1. Pursuant to § 23 of Arkansas Constitution, Amendment 98,			
29	also known as the "Arkansas Medical Marijuana Amendment of 2016", § 4,			
30	concerning the administration and enforcement of the rules of the Department			
31	of Health, is amended to add an additional subsection to read as follows:			
32	(e) The department may collect fines or fees for any violation of a			
33	rule adopted under this	rule adopted under this section.		
34				
35	SECTION 2. Pursuan	SECTION 2. Pursuant to § 23 of Arkansas Constitution, Amendment 98,		
36	also known as the "Arkansas Medical Marijuana Amendment of 2016", § 8,			

As Engrossed: S3/6/17 HB1507

1	concerning the licensing of dispensaries and cultivation facilities, is		
2	amended to add an additional subsection to read as follows:		
3	(p) The commission and the division may collect fines or fees for any		
4	violation of a rule adopted under this section.		
5			
6	SECTION 3. Pursuant to § 23 of Arkansas Constitution, Amendment 98,		
7	also known as the "Arkansas Medical Marijuana Amendment of 2016", § 9,		
8	concerning the registration and certification of cultivation facility agents		
9	and dispensary agents, is amended to add an additional subsection to read as		
10	follows:		
11	(j) The division may collect fines or fees for any violation of a rule		
12	adopted under this section.		
13			
14	/s/House		
15			
16			
17	APPROVED: 03/24/2017		
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31 32			
33			
34			
35			
36			
50			